
EXAM- CELL ACADEMIC CALENDAR AY: 2025-26 
Undergraduate, Postgraduate and PhD Programs 

 

ODD SEMESTER (Term-I) 

ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES 

HoD Meeting in the month of July 25 (Every Tuesday) 
1st, 8th, 15th, 22nd, 29th July 2025 on 3:00 PM 
to 5:00PM 

Department Meeting with Faculty of July 25 (Every Wednesday) 
2nd, 9th, 16th, 23nd, 30th July 2025 3:00 PM to 
5:00PM 

Semester Credit Registration (3rd/5th/7th UG and 3rd PG) 
17th July 2025 (Thursday)– 18th July 2025 
(Friday) 

Faculty Adviser with Student’s of July 25 (Every Saturday) 5th & 19th July 2025 11:00 PA to 12:00AM 

Elective credit Registration 19th July 2025 (Saturday) 

Instruction Begins (3rd/5th/7th UG and 3rd PG) 21st July 2025 (Monday) 

HoD Meeting in the month of August 25 (Every Tuesday) 
5th, 12th, 19th, 26th August 2025 on 3:00 PM to 
5:00PM 

Department Meeting with Faculty of August 25 (Every Wednesday) 
6th, 13th, 20th August 2025 3:00 PM to 
5:00PM 

Faculty Adviser with Students of August 25 (Every Saturday) 
2nd, 16th , 30th  August 2025 11:00 PA to 
12:00AM 

Convocation Day / Graduation Day 30th August (Saturday) 2025 

HoD Meeting in the month of September 25 (Every Tuesday) 
2nd, 9th,16th,23rd,30th September 2025 on 
3:00 PM to 5:00PM 

Department Meeting with Faculty of September 25 (Every Wednesday) 
3th, 10th, 17th 24th September 2025 3:00 PM 
to 5:00PM 

Faculty Adviser with Students of September 25 (Every Saturday) 20th September 2025 11:00 PA to 12:00AM 

List of IRREGULAR students (subject wise) as per attendance, to be 
displayed on Notice Board by department 

15th September (Monday) 2025 

Mid Sem Students’ Feedback (Mandatory) 
12th September (Friday) -17th September 
2025 (Wednesday) 

Mid Semester Examination 
8th (Monday) – 14th September 2025 
(Sunday)   9:00 to 10:30 am 

Last day of MSE marks entry in MIS 
Till MSE, attendance entry last day 

01st October 2025 (Wednesday) 

Mindspark 25 3rd October (Friday) – 5 October 2025 
(Sunday) 

HoD Meeting in the month of October 25 (Every Tuesday) 7th, 14th,28th, October 2025 on 3:00 PM to 
5:00PM 

Department Meeting with Faculty of October 25 (Every Wednesday) 1st,8th, 15th, 29th October 2025 3:00 PM to 
5:00PM 

Faculty Adviser with Students of October 25 (Every Saturday)  4th October 2025 11:00 PA to 12:00AM 

Submission of ESE theory course question paper by the faculty to 
department for review 24th October 2025 (Friday) 

Submission of ESE question paper(s) on or before 28 October 2025 (Tuesday) 

End-Semester Students’ Feedback (Mandatory) 03rd November (Monday) – 8th November 
2025 (Saturday) 

HoD Meeting in the month of November 25 (Every Tuesday) 4th, 11th 18th, 25th November 2025 on 3:00 
PM to 5:00PM 
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Department Meeting with Faculty of November 25 (Every Wednesday) 6th, 12th, 19th, 26th November 2025 3:00 PM 
to 5:00PM 

Faculty Adviser with Students of November 25 (Every Saturday)  1st, 15th, 29th November 2025 11:00 PA to 
12:00AM 

Submission of subject wise final detention list from the HoDs 
approved by Dean of Engineering/ Dean of Multidisciplinary Science, 
Humanities and management Studies to Exam cell 

07th November 2025 (Friday) 

Last Day of Instruction 07th November 2025 (Friday) 

End Semester Examination 
10th November (Monday) – 29th November 
2025 (Saturday) 

Conduct of all Practical Examinations/Oral Examinations 
for Practical and Term Work 

30th November (Sunday) –   
7thDecember 2025 (Sunday) 

HoD Meeting in the month of December 25 (Every Tuesday) 
2nd, 9th, 16th, 23rd, 30th December 2025 on 
3:00 PM to 5:00PM 

Department Meeting with Faculty of December 25 (Every Wednesday) 
3rd, 10th, 17th, 31st December 2025 3:00 PM 
to 5:00PM 

Faculty Adviser with Students of December 25 (Every Saturday) 
 1st, 20th December 2025 11:00 PA to 
12:00AM 

Showing answer books by the instructor to students on or before 8th December 2025 (monday) 

Final date of submission of online marks and grades in MIS 9th December 2025 (Tuesday) 

Final date of academic performance evaluation by DUPC/DPPC and 
display of grades on notice board 10th December 2025 (wednseday) 

Deadline for consolidation of hardcopy and submission of marks and 
grades in hardcopy to Exam cell (Department wise) 11th December 2025 (thursday) 

   Impression 25 12th December (Friday) – 15th December 
2025 (Monday) 

Result Verification by Exam-cell 12th -15th December 2025 (Friday-Monday) 

Declaration of Results after 6 p.m. 15th December 2025 (Monday)) after 6 pm 

Re-Exam Registration 16th December 2025 (Tuesday) 

Re-Examination (Odd Sem) 
18th December 2025 (Thursday)-24th 

December 2025 (Wednesday) 

Deadline for consolidation of hardcopy and submission of marks and 
grades in hardcopy to Exam cell (Department wise) 26th December 2025 (Friday) 

Result Verification by Exam-cell 29th December 2025 (Monday) 

Declaration of Results 30th December 2025 (Tuesday) 

EVEN SEMESTER (Term-II) 

Registration Begin 1-2 January 2026 (Thursday – Friday) 

Elective registration 3rd January 2026 (Saturday) 

Instruction Begin 5 January 2026 (Monday) 
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HoD Meeting in the month of January 26 (Every Tuesday) 
6th, 13th, 20th, 27th January 2026 on 3:00 PM 
to 5:00PM 

Department Meeting with Faculty of January 26 (Every Wednesday) 
7th, 15th,21st, 28th January 2026 3:00 PM to 
5:00PM 

Faculty Adviser with Students of January 26 (Every Saturday) 
 3rd, 17th, 31st January 2026 11:00 PA to 
12:00AM 

ZEST 26 
16th January (Friday) – 18th January 2026 
(Sunday) 

Annual Social Gathering 
24th January (Saturday) – 29 January 2026 
(Thursday) 

Pune Startup Fest 26 
30th January (Friday)– 1st February 2026 
(Sunday) 

HoD Meeting in the month of February 26 (Every Tuesday) 
3rd, 10th, 17th, 24th February 2026 on 3:00 PM 
to 5:00PM 

Department Meeting with Faculty of February 26 (Every Wednesday) 
4th, 11th, 18th, 25th February 2026 3:00 PM to 
5:00PM 

Faculty Adviser with Students of February 26 (Every Saturday)  7th, 21st February 2026 11:00 PA to 12:00AM 

Mid Semester Examination 
02 March (Monday) – 08 March 2026 
(Sunday) 

Regatta 2025-26 
21st March -22nd   March 2026 (Saturday – 
Sunday) 

HoD Meeting in the month March 26 (Every Tuesday) 3rd, 10th, 17th, 24th , 31st March 2026 on 3:00 
PM to 5:00PM 

Department Meeting with Faculty of March 26 (Every Wednesday) 1st, 4th, 11th, 18th, 25th March 2026 3:00 PM to 
5:00PM 

Faculty Adviser with Students of March 26 (Every Saturday)  7th March 2026 11:00 PA to 12:00AM 

HoD Meeting in the month of April 26 (Every Tuesday) 7th, 14th, 21st, 28th April 2026 on 3:00 PM to 
5:00PM 

Department Meeting with Faculty of April 26 (Every Wednesday) 1st, 8th, 15th, 22nd, 29th April 2026 3:00 PM to 
5:00PM 

Faculty Adviser with Students of April 26 (Every Saturday)  4th,18th April 2026 11:00 PA to 12:00AM 

Submission of ESE theory course question paper by the faculty to 
department for review 1st April 2026 (Wednesday) 

Last day of MSE marks entry in MIS Till MSE, attendance entry last day 02nd April 2026 (Thursday) 

Submission of ESE question paper(s) on or before 6th April (Monday) 2026 

Submission of subject wise final detention list from the HoDs 
approved by Dean Engineering/ Dean of Transdisciplinary to Exam cell 17th April 2026 (Friday) 

Last Day of Instruction 17th April 2026 (Friday) 

End-Semester Students’ Feedback (Mandatory) 13th April (Monday) –18th April 2026 
(Saturday) 

End Semester Examination 20th April (Monday) – 8th May 2026 (Friday) 
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HoD Meeting in the month of May 26 (Every Tuesday) 5th, 12th, 19th, 26th May 2026 on 3:00 
PM to 5:00PM 

Department Meeting with Faculty of May 26 (Every Wednesday) 6th, 13th, 20th, 27th, 29th May 2026 3:00 
PM to 5:00PM 

Faculty Adviser with Students of May 26 (Every Saturday)  2nd,16th, 30th May 2026 11:00 PA to 
12:00AM 

Conduct of all Practical Examinations/Oral Examinations 
for Practical and Term Work 

9th May (Saturday) – 14th May 2026 
(Thursday) 

Showing answer books by the instructor to students on or before 16th May 2026 (Saturday) 

Final date of submission of online marks and grades in MIS 18th May 2026 (Monday) 

Gymkhana Day 16th May 2026 (Saturday) 

Final date of academic performance evaluation by DUPC/DPPC and 
display of grades on notice board 20th May 2026 (Wednesday) 

Deadline for consolidation of hardcopy and submission of marks and 
grades in hardcopy to Exam cell (Department wise) 21st May 2026 (Thursday) 

Result Verification by Exam-cell 22nd May -24th May 2026 (Friday – Sunday) 

Declaration of Results 25th May 2026 (Monday) 

  Re-Exam registration of both theory and lab courses 26th May 2026 (Tuesday) 

Re-Examination (Even Sem)  29th May 2026 (Friday) - 6th June 2026 
(Saturday) 

HoD Meeting in the month of June 26 (Every Tuesday) 2nd, 9th, 16th,23rd, 30th June 2026 on 3:00 PM 
to 5:00PM 

Department Meeting with Faculty of June 26 (Every Wednesday) 3rd, 10th, 17th, 24th June 2026 3:00 PM to 
5:00PM 

Faculty Adviser with Students of June 26 (Every Saturday)  6th, 20th June 2026 11:00 PA to 12:00AM 

Deadline for consolidation of hardcopy and submission of marks and 
grades in hardcopy to Exam cell (Department wise) 9th June 2026 (Tuesday) 

Result Verification by Exam-cell  10th-11th June 2026 (Wednesday- Thursday) 

Declaration of Results 12th June 2026 (Friday) 

M. Tech Dissertation phase II examination 15th June to 10th July 2026 (Monday – 
Friday) 

MTech result declaration 15th July 2026 (Wednesday) 

Starting of Next Semester 6 July 2026 (Monday) - 

 

 Calendar Details for Project/Dissertation Work and Progress Seminars 

                                                                                            B. Tech. Project Work 

Stage Report Submission by Presentation and Assessment by 

I stage Mid-Term: 20thSeptember 2025 (Saturday)                  
End-Term: 7thNovember 2025 (Friday) 

Mid-Term: 4th October 2025 (Saturday) 
End-Term: 6th December 2025 (Saturday) 
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II stage Mid-Term: 6thMarch 2026(Friday) 
End-Term: 17th April 2026 (Friday) 

Mid-Term: 13th March 2026 (Friday) 
End-Term: 14th May 2026 (Tuesday) 

M. Tech. Dissertation Work 

Stage Report Submission by Presentation and Assessment by 

I stage Mid-Term: 29thSeptember 2025(Monday) 
End-Term: 7thNovember 2025 (Friday) 

Mid-Term: 6th October 2025 (Monday) 
End-Term: 6th December 2025 (Saturday) 

II stage Mid-Term: 27th March 2026(Friday) 
End-Term: 30th June 2026 (Tuesday) 

Mid-Term: 4th April 2026 (Saturday) 
End-Term: 10th July 2026 (Friday) 

 
 

D) Progress Review Presentations of the Ph.D. Candidates in respective Departments: 

PhD. Progress Seminars 

Odd Sem 1st December to 20th December 2025 (Monday – Saturday) 

Even Sem 1st June to 30th June 2026 (Monday - (Tuesday) 

 


